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The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.
I [Mr. Speaker in the Chair]
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SHRI DWAHIKADAS PATEL.
May I know from the hon. Minister whether in our country, many Indus, fries are suffering due to want of supply or shortage of Coal? When Members ask questions the Energy Minister says that there was sufficient amount of coal.

MR. SPEAKER: He will not be able to answer about coal.

SHRI DWARIKADAS PATEL: I
am coming to industry. There was sufficient amount of coal with them.
But they do not get sufficient wagons and when they ask the Railway Minister for the supply of wagons, they are told that the railways have got sufficient number of wagons but for the short supply of coal, they have cancelled many goods trains and, as a result, the industries are suffering.

I would also like to know from the hon. Minister categorically as to what is the real position regarding the coal supply and, further, whether the Energy Minister is correct or the Railway Minister is correct.

MR. SPEAKER: I am sorry he wUl not be able to answer any one of your
Questions.

SHRI DWARIKADAS PATEL: The policy of the Janata Government is to shirk its responsibility.

m . g?£A&E*t: He trill not tie a1>!«
&  answer.

Oral Answer* 4
UJS.SB. offer of Heavy Water

•225. SHRI PIUS-f TIRKEY:
DR. BIJOY MONDAL: ^

Will the Minister of ATOMIC
ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that USSR has recently offered to supply 200 tonnes of Heavy Water for Rajasthan Atomic Power Project; '

(b) if so, the fferms and conditions ̂
on which the offer has been made; and

(c) whether Government have rejected the offer and if so, the reasons thereof?

►' 1

THE PRIME MINISTER (
MORARJI DESAI): (a) No,

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

SHRI PIUS TIRKEY. Will the hon. Prime Minister be pleased to state whether it is correct that the supply of heavy water for Rajasthan Atomic Power Project is not forthcoming because U.S.A. demands ihe right of supervision? What are the alternative sources from which India plans to obtain heavy water if U.S.A. persists in its demand for inspection?

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: As I saicfe there is no proposal now of getting it. But. there was, in 1976, an agree*
ment with Russia where they na& agreed to supply 200 tonnes of heaiyy water. There, the safeguard has btki#
accepted. The safeguard is that in f-
thing produced out of this should not be used for tiuclear weapons or for any explosive devices. The safegtfqj&P is only for that purpose. And that was accepted in 1976.

SHRI PIUS TIRiaefc: My sec<mA question is: will ffte Kott. Prime Minister be pleased to rtfcte i M l r these is any government pl*n discuss the matter with Start Kosygin In his forthcoming visit to India? - ,

